Contract 25-08 - Central Stre	et Reconstruction	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol. Oslikosli VI, City	01							
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:	00 AM CST							
Did Opennig. 12/03/2024 09.	00 ANI C31							
					Dorne	ar Inc	Advance Con	struction Inc
					E506 Luxen		Advance Con	
					Luxemburg	-		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1	item code	item Description	COIN	Quantity	OllitTite	\$2,502,349.20	ChitThe	\$2,529,883.95
Section 1		Clearing; complete as				\$Z,50Z,549.20		\$Z,329,003.93
	1011	specified	Inch Diameter	294.00	\$32.50	\$9,555.00	\$32.00	\$9,408.00
	1011	Grubbing; complete as	inen Diameter	274.00	\$52.50	\$7,555.00	\$52.00	φ7,±00.00
	1021	specified	Inch Diameter	294.00	\$25.40	\$7,467.60	\$25.00	\$7,350.00
	1021	Mobilization; complete as	inch Diancter	271100	\$20110	\$7,107.000	\$20.00	\$7,000100
	1050	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$66,357.00	\$66,357.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00
		Removing pavement;			+ • • • ) • • • • • •	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	4,	<i></i>
	1100	complete as specified	Square Yards	6,700.00	\$3.80	\$25,460.00	\$4.20	\$28,140.00
		Removing curb and	- 1	-,		, ,,	4 1 1	, .,
		gutter; complete as						
	1110	specified	Linear Feet	170.00	\$2.80	\$476.00	\$5.00	\$850.00
-		Removing concrete and						
		asphalt sidewalk and						
		driveway; complete as						
	1120	specified	Square Feet	26,000.00	\$0.70	\$18,200.00	\$0.50	\$13,000.00
		Unclassified excavation;						
	1200	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	2,400.00	\$20.20	\$48,480.00	\$13.00	\$31,200.00
		Excavation special						
		(paving); complete as						
	1220	specified	Tons	360.00	\$16.00	\$5,760.00	\$10.00	\$3,600.00
		7" concrete pavement;						
		with 5" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1301	specified	Square Yards	6,000.00	\$57.10	\$342,600.00	\$57.83	\$346,980.00
		7" concrete pavement						
		HES; with 5" CABC and						
	1202	grading; complete as	Course Manda	1 070 00	¢(1.20	¢(E 494.00	¢(1.02	¢(( 150 10
	1303	specified 8" concrete pavement	Square Yards	1,070.00	\$61.20	\$65,484.00	\$61.83	\$66,158.10
		HES; with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1313	specified	Square Yards	24.00	\$94.40	\$2,265.60	\$90.00	\$2,160.00
	1010	Concrete pavement gaps;	square rards	24.00	\$94.40	ψ2,205.00	\$90.00	ψ2,100.00
	1334	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,015.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	1001	Crushed aggregate base	Buch	1.00	φ1,010.00	ψ1,010.00	ψ1,000.00	ψ1,000.00
		course; complete as						
	1340	specified	Tons	110.00	\$17.40	\$1,914.00	\$14.00	\$1,540.00
		Pavement ties; complete			÷ 110	+-/	<i>~</i> - 100	+-,
	1350	as specified	Each	57.00	\$10.20	\$581.40	\$10.00	\$570.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Stre	et Reconstruction	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol: Oslikosli Wi, City								
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	-00 AM CET							
Bid Opening: 12/05/2024 09	:00 AM C51							
					P			· · · ·
							Advance Cons	struction inc.
						Image: Construction     Image: Construction       Image: Construction     Image: Construction <td></td>		
					0	-		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Drilled dowel bars; 1";						
	1352	complete as specified	Each	154.00	\$15.20	\$2,340.80	\$15.00	\$2,310.00
		Drilled dowel bars; 1 1/4";						
	1354	complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$17.30	\$432.50	\$17.00	\$425.00
		Adjust manholes and						
		inlets; complete as						
	1360	specified	Each	48.00	\$406.00	\$19,488.00	\$400.00	\$19,200.00
		Turf restoration;						
	1370	complete as specified	Square Yards	3,500.00	\$9.10	\$31,850.00	\$6.80	\$23,800.00
		Restore gravel						
		driveway/apron;						
	1372	complete as specified	Square Yards	10.00	\$36.90	\$369.00	\$10.00	\$100.00
		Cold weather covering						
		(concrete pavement) -						
		single visquine; complete						
	1380	as specified	Square Yards	700.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$7.00
		Up-charge for late season						
		cold weather concrete						
		pavement; complete as						
	1390	specified	Cubic Yards	140.00	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$0.01	\$1.40
		12" radius curb with 6"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1410	complete as specified	Linear Feet	390.00	\$17.10	\$6,669.00	\$18.00	\$7,020.00
		30" curb and gutter; 7";						
		with 5" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1440	specified	Linear Feet	115.00	\$50.80	\$5,842.00	\$51.00	\$5,865.00
		Sidewalk curb; complete						. ,
	1460	as specified	Linear Feet	235.00	\$66.00	\$15,510.00	\$65.00	\$15,275.00
		4" concrete sidewalk with				. ,		
		3" CABC and grading;						
	1500	complete as specified	Square Feet	15,100.00	\$6.60	\$99,660.00	\$6.50	\$98,150.00
		6" concrete sidewalk/	1			. ,		
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1510	complete as specified	Square Feet	8,100.00	\$6.80	\$55,080.00	\$6.75	\$54,675.00
		6" concrete sidewalk/	1	.,	25100	400,000	4000	40 -, 07 0100
		driveway/ramp (HES)						
		with 3" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1514	specified	Square Feet	2,300.00	\$7.10	\$16 330 00	\$7.00	\$16,100.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Stre	et Reconstruction	n (#9401999)		Г				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o		(*)101333						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
solicitoli oslikosli vil, city								
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:	00 AM CST							
bid Opening. 12/00/2024 0).	00 /101 CO1							
				+ +	Dorn	nr Inc	Advance Con	struction Inc
							Auvalice Coll	struction me.
						Image: state		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Orrentitu	0	•	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Item Code	-	UOIM	Quantity	Unit Frice	Extension	Unit Frice	Extension
	1520	6" concrete step; complete as specified	Course Fred	270.00	¢777 10	¢00 E 47 00	\$83.50	#22 F4F 00
	1530	Curb ramp detectable	Square Feet	270.00	\$76.10	\$20,547.00	\$83.50	\$22,545.00
		warning field						
		(natural/non-painted);						
	1540		Caucano Ecot	260.00	¢40.60	¢10 EE6 00	¢40.00	¢10,400,00
	1540	complete as specified No. 4 reinforcing rods -	Square Feet	260.00	\$40.60	\$10,556.00	\$40.00	\$10,400.00
		deformed; epoxy-coated;						
	1550	complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,000.00	\$2.00	¢6 000 00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
	1550	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie	Lineal reet	3,000.00	\$2.00	\$0,000.00	\$2.00	\$0,000.00
		bars - deformed; epoxy-						
		coated; complete as						
	1560	specified	Each	110.00	¢9.10	¢901.00	\$8.00	\$880.00
	1500	Cold weather covering	EdCII	110.00	\$0.10	\$691.00	\$0.00	
		(sidewalk) - single						
		visquine; complete as						
	1580	specified	Square Feet	2,600.00	\$0.01	\$26.00	\$0.01	\$26.00
	1000	Cold weather covering	Square reer	2,000.00	φ0.01	φ20.00	ψ0.01	φ20.00
		(sidewalk) - double						
		visquine; complete as						
	1582	specified	Square Feet	2,600.00	\$0.01	\$26.00	\$0.01	\$26.00
	1002	Up-charge for late season	oquirereet	2,000.00	40101	420100	φ0.01	\$20100
		cold weather concrete						
		sidewalk; complete as						
	1590	specified	Cubic Yards	38.00	\$15.20	\$577.60	\$15.00	\$570.00
		Furnish and install tree;			4-00	40	+	401 0100
	1600	complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$634.00	\$8.876.00	\$625.00	\$8,750.00
		Locate existing property				1.7.		
		monuments; complete as						
	1650	specified	Each	21.00	\$50.80	\$1,066.80	\$50.00	\$1,050.00
		Replace existing property				. ,		. ,
		monuments; complete as						
	1652	specified	Each	21.00	\$52.80	\$1,108.80	\$52.00	\$1,092.00
		Sawing existing						
		pavement; complete as						
	1700	specified	Linear Feet	700.00	\$2.10	\$1,470.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00
		Sawing concrete		1				
		pavement full depth;						
	1710	complete as specified	Linear Feet	410.00	\$3.90	\$1,599.00	\$2.50	\$1,025.00
		Tack coat; complete as						
	1900	specified	Gallons	18.00	\$9.10	\$163.80	\$9.00	\$162.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Stre	eet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
contentin connectin (11) eng	01							
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	00 AM CST							
bid Opening. 12/03/2024 05	.00 AM COT							
					Dorne		Advance Con	struction Inc
							Auvance Con	struction me.
					E506 Luxem	-		
		K D I I		0	Luxemburg		** 1: D 1	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		4" asphaltic transition LT						
		with 10" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1911	specified	Square Yards	200.00	\$58.50	\$11,700.00	\$60.60	\$12,120.0
		4" asphaltic surface LT						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1916	specified	Square Yards	70.00	\$78.00	\$5,460.00	\$77.30	\$5,411.0
		2" asphaltic surface LT						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1917	specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$79.90	\$3,995.00	\$78.45	\$3,922.5
		Furnish and install 12"	1			- ,		. ,
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2003	specified	Linear Feet	325.00	\$62.00	\$20,150.00	\$84.00	\$27,300.00
	2000	Furnish and install 18"	Enteur reet	020100	\$0 <u>2</u> .00	\$20,100.00	\$01.00	¢2,700010
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2009	specified	Linear Feet	660.00	\$76.00	\$50,160.00	\$94.00	\$62,040.0
	2007	Furnish and install 24"	Effective	000.00	\$70.00	\$50,100.00	\$74.00	φ0 <b>2</b> ,0 <del>1</del> 0.0
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2015	specified	Linear Feet	875.00	\$101.00	\$88,375.00	\$110.00	\$96,250.0
	2013	Furnish and install 30"	Linear reet	875.00	\$101.00	\$68,373.00	\$110.00	\$90,230.0
	2021	storm sewer; complete as	T. F.	20.00	#100.00	#2 <b>5</b> (0.00	¢150.00	<b>#2</b> 000 0
	2021	specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$188.00	\$3,760.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.0
		Furnish and install						
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	2201	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	59.00	\$761.00	\$44,899.00	\$615.00	\$36,285.0
		Furnish and install						
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (5' diameter);						
	2202	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	10.40	\$1,029.00	\$10,701.60	\$795.00	\$8,268.0
		Furnish and install						
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (6' diameter);						
	2203	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.25	\$1,310.00	\$9,497.50	\$1,249.00	\$9,055.2
		Furnish and install Type 1						
		inlet (with 18" sump);						
	2235	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,461.00	\$3,461.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.0

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	reet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City				1 1				
,,	,							
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	9:00 AM CST							
bia opening. 12/00/2021 0.								
					Dorne	r Inc.	Advance Const	ruction Inc.
					E506 Luxem			
					Luxemburg	8		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install Type 3		2				
		inlet (with 18" sump);						
	2237	complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$3,172.00	\$63,440.00	\$3,700.00	\$74,000.0
		Furnish and install 6"	Buch	20.00	<i>\$0)172.00</i>	\$00,110,000	\$27,0000	\$7 1,00010
		storm sewer lateral;						
	2400	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,200.00	\$55.00	\$66,000.00	\$59.00	\$70,800.0
		Furnish and install 8"		-)	400.000	+		4)
		storm sewer lateral;						
	2402	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$62.00	\$3,100.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.0
		Furnish and install storm					•	
		sewer marker balls;						
	2404	complete as specified	Each	70.00	\$29.00	\$2,030.00	\$29.00	\$2,030.0
		Furnish and install storm						. ,
		sewer clay dams;						
	2406	complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$122.00	\$4,270.00	\$250.00	\$8,750.00
		Furnish and install storm				. ,		. ,
		sewer lateral inlet;						
	2408	complete as specified	Each	32.00	\$1,420.00	\$45,440.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00
		Storm lateral inlet						
		adjustments; complete as						
	2414	specified	Each	32.00	\$122.00	\$3,904.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove Type D						
		modified inlet protection;						
	2508	complete as specified	Each	45.00	\$115.00	\$5,175.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.0
		Sediment removal - Type						
		D modified inlet						
		protection; complete as						
	2510	specified	Each	45.00	\$10.00	\$450.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.0
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove stone						
		tracking pad; complete as						
	2512	specified	Each	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.0
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove stone bag;						
	2516	complete as specified	Each	45.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$11.00	\$495.0
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove 12" diameter						
		sediment logs; complete						
	2518	as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.10	\$610.0

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	reet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
ouncitori obinicon (11) eng	<i>y</i> 01							
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	9-00 AM CST							
biu Opennig. 12/03/2024 0.								
				ł – ł –	Dorne	r Inc	Advance Cons	truction Inc
				ł – ł –	E506 Luxem		Auvance cons	druction me.
					Luxemburg	-		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section The	item Code	Furnish; install; maintain;	COIN	Quantity	Unit Trice	Extension	Unit i fice	Extension
		and remove dewatering						
		tank system; complete as						
	2524	, 1	E . d	1.00	¢2,000,00	¢2,000,00	#500.00	¢=00.0
	2524	specified Abandon 8" - 12" storm	Each	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.0
		sewer; complete as						
	2800	-	Linear Feet	20.00	¢15.00	\$450.00	¢0.00	¢270.0
	2800	specified Abandon 15" and larger	Linear Feet	30.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$9.00	\$270.00
		0						
	2802	storm sewer; complete as	LineseEret	20.00	¢20.00	¢000.00	¢11.00	¢220.00
	2802	specified Remove 30" and smaller	Linear Feet	30.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$11.00	\$330.0
	2004	storm sewer; complete as		100.00	<b>#27</b> .00	#10,000,00	#25.00	¢14.000.0
	2804	specified	Linear Feet	400.00	\$27.00	\$10,800.00	\$37.00	\$14,800.00
		Abandon storm sewer						
		manholes and inlets;						
	2810	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$388.00	\$776.00
		Remove storm sewer						
		manholes and inlets;						
	2812	complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$559.00	\$6,708.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.0
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer main; complete as						
	2850	specified	Each	5.00	\$1,870.00	\$9,350.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer lateral; complete as						
	2852	specified	Each	4.00	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	\$130.00	\$520.00
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer manhole; complete						
	2856	as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,377.00	\$1,377.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer inlet; complete as						
	2858	specified	Each	1.00	\$1,195.00	\$1,195.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
		Storm sewer utility line						
		opening (ULO); complete						
	2914	as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,476.00	\$7,380.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00
		Excavation special						
		(storm); complete as	_					
	2950	specified	Tons	50.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,650.00	\$118.00	\$194,700.00	\$140.00	\$231,000.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Stre	et Reconstruction	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of		(*)1013333						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol. Oslikosli Wi, City								
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:	00 AM CST							
bid Opening. 12/00/2024 07.								
					Dorne	or Inc	Advance Con	struction Inc
	_						Auvance Con	struction me.
						urg Road		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price		Unit Price	Extension
Section The	nem coue	Furnish and install	COLIVI	Qualitity	Olittifice	Extension	ChitThe	Extension
		standard sanitary sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	3100	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	58.00	\$693.00	\$40,104,00	¢526.00	\$31,088.00
	5100	Furnish and install	vertical reet	58.00	\$093.00	\$40,194.00	ą <b>556.</b> 00	\$31,000.00
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	2114		Each	8.00	\$558.00	¢4 464 00	\$550.00	¢4,400,00
	3114	complete as specified Furnish and install	Each	8.00	\$356.00	\$4,404.00	\$550.00	\$4,400.00
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal						
		extension; complete as						
	3116	specified	Each	2.00	\$508.00	¢1.016.00	¢500.00	\$1,000.00
	5110	Furnish and install 8" x 4"	EdCII	2.00	\$308.00	\$1,018.00	\$300.00	\$1,000.00
		sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3200	specified	Each	3.00	\$166.00	¢408.00	¢109.00	\$324.00
	5200	Furnish and install 8" x 6"	Each	5.00	\$100.00	φ490.00	\$100.00	\$324.00
		sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3210	specified	Each	35.00	\$223.00	\$7 805 00	\$135.00	\$4,725.00
	5210	Furnish and install 4"	Each	35.00	\$225.00	\$7,00 <b>5</b> .00	\$155.00	φ <del>4</del> ,723.00
		sanitary sewer laterals						
		(new); complete as						
	3230	specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$76.00	\$6.080.00	\$117.00	\$9,360.00
	5250	Furnish and install 6"	Effective	00.00	\$70.00	φ0,000.00	ψ117.00	\$7,500.00
		sanitary sewer laterals						
		(new); complete as						
	3232	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$80.00	\$2 400 00	\$119.00	\$3,570.00
	0202	Furnish and install 4"/6"	Enteur reet	56.00	\$00.00	φ2,100.00	φ113.00	\$0,07 0.00
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		(relay); complete as						
	3234	specified	Linear Feet	1,250.00	\$81.00	\$101,250.00	\$121.00	\$151,250.00
	0201	Furnish and install 4"/6"	Lincul I cet	1,200.00	ψ01.00	<i>\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</i>	ψ121.00	φ101 <u>,</u> 200.00
		sanitary sewer riser						
		(relay); complete as						
	3235	specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$101.00	\$4,545.00	\$131.00	\$5,895.00
		Furnish and install			÷101100	<i>ç 1,0</i> 10100	+101100	40,000.00
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		marker balls; complete as						
	3236	specified	Each	77.00	\$29.00	\$2,233.00	\$24.00	\$1,848.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Stre	eet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)		Г				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor. Oslikosli (11, city								
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	MODAM CST							
Dia Opening. 12/05/2024 07								
				+ +	Dorner	- Inc	Advance Cons	truction Inc
					E506 Luxemb		Auvance Cons	druction me.
					Luxemburg,	•		
Section Title	It we Contra	Item Description	UofM	Quantities	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Item Code	Furnish and install clay	UOIM	Quantity	Unit Frice	Extension	Unit Frice	Extension
		,						
	2220	dams; complete as	F 1	27.00	#122.00	¢4 514.00	<b>#2</b> 50.00	to <b>25</b> 0.00
	3238	specified Furnish and install	Each	37.00	\$122.00	\$4,514.00	\$250.00	\$9,250.00
		connection to existing 8"						
	2200	sanitary sewer mains;	El.	F 00	¢2.051.00	#10 255 00	#<00.00	\$3,000.00
	3300	complete as specified Furnish and install	Each	5.00	\$2,051.00	\$10,255.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
		sanitary sewer concrete						
		collars; complete as						
	3330	specified	Each	2.00	\$745.00	\$1,490.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	3330	Rock excavation;	Each	2.00	\$745.00	\$1,490.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	3600	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$0.01	\$0.50
	5000	Closed circuit televising;	Cubic Tatus	50.00	\$0.01	<b>Ф.</b> 50	φ0.01	\$0.50
	3700	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,650.00	\$2.00	\$3,300.00	\$1.35	\$2,227.50
	5700	Closed circuit televising -	Effical Feet	1,050.00	\$2.00	\$5,500.00	ψ1.55	φ2,227.30
		using push camera;						
	3710	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$243.00	\$972.00	\$150.00	\$600.00
	0,10	Abandon sanitary sewer	Luch	1.00	¢210.00	\$772100	\$100100	4000100
		manholes; complete as						
	3800	specified	Each	1.00	\$476.00	\$476.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
	0000	Abandon 8" sanitary	Eucri	1.00	¢1/0.00	\$170.00	\$100.00	¢150.00
		sewer; complete as						
	3802	specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
		Remove sanitary sewer			+	4	420000	4-0000
		manholes; complete as						
	3852	specified	Each	3.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
		Remove sanitary sewer;				. ,		,,
	3854	complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$277.00	\$22,160.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00
		Sanitary sewer utility line						
	1	opening (ULO); complete						
	3890	as specified	Each	2.00	\$2,221.00	\$4,442.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
	1	Excavation special		t t				
	1	(sanitary); complete as						
	3892	specified	Tons	20.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$200.00
		Furnish and install 4"						
	1	ductile iron water main						
	1	(relay) with polywrap;						
	4000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$137.00	\$5,480.00	\$173.00	\$6,920.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	eet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	00 AM CST							
bia opening. 12/00/202103								
					Dorn	er Inc.	Advance Con	struction Inc
						nburg Road	Huvance con	struction inc.
						z, WI 54217		700.00 \$1,700
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Fytension
Section The	fiem coue	Furnish and install 6"	Conn	Quantity	Chit The	Extension	Chartinee	Extension
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$119.00	\$14,875.00	\$138.00	\$17 250 00
	4002	Furnish and install 8"	Effical Teet	125.00	ψ117.00	\$14,070.00	\$150.00	\$17,230.00
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4004	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,880.00	\$130.00	\$244,400.00	\$135.00	\$253,800,00
	4004	Furnish and install 12"	Linear reet	1,000.00	\$150.00	\$244,400.00	\$155.00	\$255,600.00
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4008	complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$196.00	\$3,920.00	\$220.00	¢4 400 00
	4000	Furnish and install 1"	Linear reet	20.00	\$150.00	\$5,920.00	\$220.00	\$ <del>4</del> ,400.00
		water service (relay);						
	4036	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,100.00	\$76.00	\$83,600.00	¢64.00	¢70.400.00
	4050	Furnish and install 1-1/4"	Linear reet	1,100.00	\$70.00	\$85,000.00	\$04.00	\$70,400.00
		water service (relay);						
	4037	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$82.00	\$4,100.00	¢75.00	\$2.750.00
	4037	Furnish and install 1"	Linear reet	50.00	\$02.00	\$4,100.00	\$75.00	\$3,730.00
		water service (new);						
	4042	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$76.00	\$3,800.00	\$64.00	¢2 200 0
	4042	Furnish and install 2"	Linear reet	50.00	\$70.00	\$3,800.00	\$04.00	\$3,200.00
		water service (new);						
	4046	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$92.00	\$4,600.00	\$95.00	\$4.750.00
	4040	Furnish and install 1"	Linear reet	50.00	\$92.00	\$ <del>4</del> ,000.00	\$95.00	\$4,750.00
		corporation and stop box;						
	4048	complete as specified	Each	33.00	\$566.00	\$18,678.00	\$600.00	\$19 200 00
	-10-10	Furnish and install 1-1/4"	Latti	33.00	\$500.00	\$10,078.00	<i>\$</i> 000.00	\$17,000.0C
		corporation and stop box;						
	4050	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,082.00	\$2,164.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
	4050	Furnish and install 2"	Lach	2.00	\$1,002.00	φ2,104.00	φ1,100.00	φ2,200.00
		stop box and rod only;						
	4054	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,584.00	\$1,584.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
	1001	Furnish and install water	Luch	1.50	ψ1,001.00	φ1,00 <del>1</del> .00	ψ1,7 55.00	φ1,7 00.00
		service clay dams;						
	4055	complete as specified	Each	34.00	\$183.00	\$6,222.00	\$200.00	\$6,800.00
	1000	Furnish and install	Lacit	54.00	ψ105.00	ψ0,222.00	φ200.00	φ0,000.00
		connections to existing 4"						
		water main; complete as						
	4056	-	Fach	1.00	\$2 389 00	\$2 389 00	\$2,000,00	\$2,000.00
	4056	water main; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,389.00	\$2,389.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,0

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	eet Reconstruction	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
solicitol. Oslikosli (11, eliş								
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	M CST							
ond Opening. 12/05/2024 05								
				ł – – ł –	Dornor	r Inc	Advance Cons	struction Inc
							Advance Cons	struction me.
						\$2,655.00     \$10,620.00     \$2,295.00       \$3,026.00     \$3,026.00     \$2,400.00       \$3,676.00     \$7,352.00     \$3,100.00       \$3,676.00     \$7,352.00     \$3,100.00       \$8,887.00     \$7,352.00     \$3,100.00       \$8,887.00     \$7,352.00     \$3,100.00       \$8,887.00     \$7,352.00     \$3,100.00       \$8,887.00     \$7,352.00     \$3,100.00       \$8,887.00     \$8,887.00     \$10,000.00       \$8,887.00     \$7,352.00     \$600.00       \$8,887.00     \$7,352.00     \$600.00       \$8,887.00     \$7,352.00     \$600.00       \$8,887.00     \$7,7350.00     \$705.00       \$885.00     \$3,540.00     \$7075.00       \$983.00     \$1,458.00     \$1,210.00       \$1,143.00     \$1,143.00     \$1,010.00       \$443.00     \$7,088.00     \$330.00       \$388.00     \$5,860.00     \$420.00       \$383.00     \$383.00     \$280.00		
Section Title	I	It an Description					T. '( D '	<b>F</b> ( )
Section Litle	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing 6"						
	10-0	water main; complete as						
	4058	specified	Each	4.00	\$2,655.00	\$10,620.00	\$2,295.00	\$9,180.0
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing 8"						
		water main; complete as						
	4060	specified	Each	1.00	\$3,026.00	\$3,026.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.0
		Furnish and install						
		connections to existing						
		12" water main; complete						
	4064	as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,676.00	\$7,352.00	\$3,100.00	\$6,200.0
		Temporary water main;						
	4080	complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$8,887.00	\$8,887.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
		Furnish and install 8" x 4"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4109	as specified	Each	1.00	\$786.00	\$786.00	\$600.00	\$600.0
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4110	as specified	Each	4.00	\$885.00	\$3,540.00	\$705.00	\$2,820.0
		Furnish and install 8" x 8"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4111	as specified	Each	1.00	\$983.00	\$983.00	\$797.00	\$797.0
		Furnish and install 12" x						
		8" water main tee;						
	4129	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,458.00	\$1,458.00	\$1,210.00	\$1,210.0
		Furnish and install 8" x 8"						
		water main cross;						
	4189	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,143.00	\$1,143.00	\$1,010.00	\$1,010.0
		Furnish and install 6" 45						
		degree water main bend;						
	4236	complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$443.00	\$7,088.00	\$330.00	\$5,280.0
		Furnish and install 8" 45						
		degree water main bend;						
	4237	complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$586.00	\$5,860.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.0
		Furnish and install 6" x 4"						
		water main reducer;						
	4262	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$383.00	\$383.00	\$280.00	\$280.0
	-	Furnish and install 8" x 6"	-					,
		water main reducer;						
	4264	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.0

Contract 25-08 - Central Stre	et Reconstructio	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o		( ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor: Oslikosli VII, City								
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:	00 AM CST							
510 Opening: 12/05/2024 09:	00 AW C31							
					Dama	- In a	Advance Con	struction In a
							Advance Con	struction inc.
					00     \$1,308.00     \$1,308.00       00     \$1,363.00     \$2,726.00       00     \$1,623.00     \$3,246.00       00     \$1,756.00     \$1,756.00       00     \$1,756.00     \$1,756.00       00     \$2,051.00     \$12,306.00       00     \$2,852.00     \$34,224.00       00     \$2,852.00     \$34,224.00       00     \$4,968.00     \$9,936.00       00     \$7,333.00     \$7,333.00       00     \$6,412.00     \$25,648.00       00     \$2,677.00     \$2,677.00       00     \$2,677.00     \$22,800.00       00     \$21.00     \$420.00			
					Ū.			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Cut and cap existing 4"						
		water main; complete as						
	4350	specified	Each	1.00	\$1,308.00	\$1,308.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.0
		Cut and cap existing 6"						
		water main; complete as						
	4352	specified	Each	2.00	\$1,363.00	\$2,726.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.0
		Cut and cap existing 8"						
		water main; complete as						
	4354	specified	Each	2.00	\$1,623.00	\$3,246.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.0
		Furnish and install 4"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4400	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,756.00	\$1,756.00	\$1,577.00	\$1,577.0
		Furnish and install 6"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4401	complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$2,051.00	\$12,306.00	\$1,874.00	\$11,244.0
		Furnish and install 8"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4402	complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$2,852.00	\$34,224.00	\$2,615.00	\$31,380.0
		Furnish and install 12"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4404	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$4,968.00	\$9,936.00	\$4,637.00	\$9,274.0
		Furnish and install 12" x						
		8" tapping valve and						
		sleeve; complete as						
	4447	specified	Each	1.00	\$7,333.00	\$7,333.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.0
		Furnish and install						
		hydrant; complete as						
	4500	specified	Each	4.00	\$6,412.00	\$25,648.00	\$5,800.00	\$23,200.00
		Rock excavation;		1				
	4800	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20
		Abandon water main on		1				
		Central Street; complete						
	4900	as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$2,677.00	\$2,677.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.0
		Remove water main;	·					· · ·
	4920	complete as specified	Linear Feet	600.00	\$38.00	\$22,800.00	\$37.00	\$22,200.0
		Excavation special				. ,		. ,
		(water); complete as						
	4990	specified	Tons	20.00	\$21.00	\$420.00	\$10.00	\$200.0
		Furnish and install pull			÷==100		+20100	±20010
		box (steel); 18" x 36";						
	5012	complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$1,167.00	\$17,505.00	\$1,150.00	\$17,250.0

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	eet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)		[ ] ]				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
oonenon oonkoon vii, eng	, 01							
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	MANCST							
Did Opening. 12/03/2024 05				ł – – ł –				
					Dorne	ne Inc	Advance Con	struction Inc
					E506 Luxem		Auvalice Col	struction me.
					Luxemburg	0		
Section Title	Itom Codo	Item Description	UefM	Owentity	8		Linit Dains	Extension
Section 11the	Item Code	•	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	5005	Adjust pull box; complete		15.00	\$10 <b>7</b> 10	<b>11</b> (0) <b>5</b>	<b>4- - 0</b>	*** <b>*</b>
	5025	as specified Furnish and install 3"	Each	15.00	\$107.10	\$1,606.50	\$5.50	\$82.50
	5100	Schedule 40 PVC;			¢10.00	<b>***</b> *	<b>*12</b> 00	too 050 00
	5130	complete as specified Furnish and install 3"	Linear Feet	2,250.00	\$13.20	\$29,700.00	\$13.00	\$29,250.00
		Schedule 40 PVC bore;						
		including bore pits;						
		conduit; utility line						
		openings; sawing; 6"						
		concrete sidewalk/						
		driveway/ramp removal						
		and replacement with 3"						
		CABC and grading; tie						
		bars; curb stop						
		adjustments; turf						
		restoration; and traffic						
		control; complete as						
	5170	specified	Linear Feet	84.00	\$81.10	\$6,812.40	\$57.00	\$4,788.00
		Connect to existing pull						
		box; complete as						
	5180	specified	Each	1.00	\$305.00	\$305.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
		Furnish and install 4						
		gauge red-coated wire;						
	5230	complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,650.00	\$2.50	\$9,125.00	\$2.50	\$9,125.00
		Furnish and install 4						
		gauge black-coated wire;						
	5231	complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,650.00	\$2.50	\$9,125.00	\$2.50	\$9,125.00
		Furnish and install 10						
		gauge green-coated wire;						
	5262	complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,650.00	\$1.00	\$2,650.00	\$1.00	\$2,650.00
		Furnish and install 12						
		gauge red-coated wire;						
	5270	complete as specified	Linear Feet	560.00	\$0.80	\$448.00	\$0.80	\$448.00
		Furnish and install 12						
		gauge black-coated wire;						
	5271	complete as specified	Linear Feet	560.00	\$0.80	\$448.00	\$0.80	\$448.00
		Furnish and install 12						
		gauge green-coated wire;						
	5272	complete as specified	Linear Feet	560.00	\$0.80	\$448.00	\$0.80	\$448.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	reet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit	y of							
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	9:00 AM CST							
					Dorne	er Inc.	Advance Con	struction Inc.
					E506 Luxen	1burg Road		
					Luxemburg	, WI 54217		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install fuse						
		holder; complete as						
	5380	specified	Each	32.00	\$51.00	\$1,632.00	\$50.00	\$1,600.00
		Furnish and install 2A						
		fuse; complete as						
	5386	specified	Each	32.00	\$5.60	\$179.20	\$5.50	\$176.00
		Install CITY-supplied 10'						
		truss-type luminaire arm;						
	5454	complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$254.00	\$4,064.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00
		Install CITY-supplied						
		cobra head luminaire;						
	5460	complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$203.00	\$3,248.00	\$200.00	\$3,200.00
		Install CITY-supplied 20'						
		tapered pole with						
		transformer base;						
	5494	complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$812.00	\$12,992.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00
		Furnish and install Type 5						
		base; complete as				A		
D'175 ( 1	5504	specified	Each	16.00	\$1,117.00	\$17,872.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00
Bid Total:						\$2,502,349.20		\$2,529,883.95

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	reet Reconstruction	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City		(#9101999)						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol. Oslikosli VI, eng	y 01							
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	9:00 AM CST							
					Jossart Bro	others. Inc.	PTS Contr	actors. Inc
					Jossuit Die		110 0011	actors) inc
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1		1		~~~~,		\$2,674,766.94		\$2,686,000.00
		Clearing; complete as		1		+_/** _/: **** _		+_,,
	1011	specified	Inch Diameter	294.00	\$26.00	\$7,644.00	\$25.00	\$7,350.00
		Grubbing; complete as			4_0000	4. /0 100	+	4. /00 0100
	1021	specified	Inch Diameter	294.00	\$15.75	\$4,630.50	\$15.00	\$4,410.00
	-	Mobilization; complete as				, ,		,,
	1050	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00	\$79,264.90	\$79,264.90
		Removing pavement;	1		. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,
	1100	complete as specified	Square Yards	6,700.00	\$1.05	\$7,035.00	\$1.00	\$6,700.00
		Removing curb and	•					
		gutter; complete as						
	1110	specified	Linear Feet	170.00	\$6.80	\$1,156.00	\$7.00	\$1,190.00
		Removing concrete and						
		asphalt sidewalk and						
		driveway; complete as						
	1120	specified	Square Feet	26,000.00	\$0.87	\$22,620.00	\$1.00	\$26,000.00
		Unclassified excavation;						
	1200	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	2,400.00	\$22.40	\$53,760.00	\$21.70	\$52,080.00
		Excavation special						
		(paving); complete as						
	1220	specified	Tons	360.00	\$0.01	\$3.60	\$0.01	\$3.60
		7" concrete pavement;						
		with 5" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1301	specified	Square Yards	6,000.00	\$59.70	\$358,200.00	\$59.00	\$354,000.00
		7" concrete pavement						
		HES; with 5" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1303	specified	Square Yards	1,070.00	\$63.80	\$68,266.00	\$63.00	\$67,410.00
		8" concrete pavement						
		HES; with 6" CABC and						
	1010	grading; complete as	Course Manda	24.00	¢00.00	¢2 252 00	¢07.00	¢0 204 00
	1313	specified Concrete pavement gaps;	Square Yards	24.00	\$98.00	\$2,352.00	\$96.00	\$2,304.00
	1224		Eash	1.00	¢1.050.00	¢1.050.00	¢1.000.00	¢1 000 00
	1334	complete as specified Crushed aggregate base	Each	1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00
		course; complete as						
	1340	specified	Tons	110.00	\$21.00	\$2,310.00	\$20.40	\$2,244.00
	1340	Pavement ties; complete	10115	110.00	\$21.00	φ2,310.00	\$20.40	φ2,244.00
	1350	as specified	Each	57.00	\$10.50	\$598.50	\$10.00	\$570.00
	1330	as specified	EaCH	57.00	\$10.30	#J78.30	\$10.00	\$570.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	reet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City		(*******						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, Cit								
Solicitoli Oslikosli VII, Cit	y 01							
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 0	9.00 AM CST							
Biu Opening. 12/00/2021 0								
					Jossart Bro	thers. Inc.	PTS Contr	actors. Inc
					Joosan Die		110 0011	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Drilled dowel bars; 1";						
	1352	complete as specified	Each	154.00	\$15.75	\$2,425.50	\$15.00	\$2,310.0
		Drilled dowel bars; 1 1/4";						
	1354	complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$17.80	\$445.00	\$17.00	\$425.0
		Adjust manholes and						
		inlets; complete as						
	1360	specified	Each	48.00	\$500.00	\$24,000.00	\$407.00	\$19,536.00
		Turf restoration;						
	1370	complete as specified	Square Yards	3,500.00	\$7.10	\$24,850.00	\$8.15	\$28,525.00
		Restore gravel						
		driveway/apron;						
	1372	complete as specified	Square Yards	10.00	\$55.30	\$553.00	\$54.00	\$540.0
		Cold weather covering						
		(concrete pavement) -						
		single visquine; complete						
	1380	as specified	Square Yards	700.00	\$0.01	\$7.00	\$0.01	\$7.00
		Up-charge for late season						
		cold weather concrete						
		pavement; complete as						
	1390	specified	Cubic Yards	140.00	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$0.01	\$1.4
		12" radius curb with 6"						· · ·
		CABC and grading;						
	1410	complete as specified	Linear Feet	390.00	\$16.80	\$6,552.00	\$16.30	\$6,357.0
		30" curb and gutter; 7";			4-0000	<i>to)ct</i> =	+	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
		with 5" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1440	specified	Linear Feet	115.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$49.00	\$5,635.0
	1110	Sidewalk curb; complete	Lintear Feet	110.000	400.00	40,700,00	\$19100	\$0,000.0
	1460	as specified	Linear Feet	235.00	\$68.00	\$15,980.00	\$66.20	\$15,557.0
	1100	4" concrete sidewalk with	Lincul I cet	200.00	400.00	φ10,200.00	<i>\(\phi\)</i>	ψ10,007.00
		3" CABC and grading;						
	1500	complete as specified	Square Feet	15,100.00	\$8.00	\$120,800.00	\$7.70	\$116,270.0
	1000	6" concrete sidewalk/	Square reet	10,100.00	φ0.00	<i>\[\[\]</i>	ψ	φ110,270.00
		driveway/ramp with 3"						
		CABC and grading;						
	1510	complete as specified	Square Feet	8,100.00	\$8.25	\$66,825.00	\$8.00	\$64,800.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/	Square reet	0,100.00	φ <b>6.2</b> 5	\$00,623.00	<i>.</i> ро.00	φ0 <del>4</del> ,000.00
		driveway/ramp (HES)						
		with 3" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1 - 1 4		Causan - E1	2 200 00	#0 F0	¢10 EE0 00	40 <b>2</b> 5	#10 OFF 0
	1514	specified	Square Feet	2,300.00	\$8.50	\$19,550.00	\$8.25	\$18,975.0

Contract 25-08 - Central Stree	et Reconstruction	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of	-	(*********						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitol. Oslikosli (11, City (	л 							
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:0	MAM CST							
bid Opening. 12/03/2024 09.0	JU AIM COT			+				
					Jossart Bro	thore Inc	PTS Contr	actors Inc
					Jossan Dio	dulers, mc.	115 Collu	actors, me
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section The	fiem Code	6" concrete step; complete	COIN	Quantity	Ontrice	Extension	Unit Frite	Extension
	1530	as specified	Squara East	270.00	\$78.00	\$21,060.00	\$76.00	\$20,520.00
	1550	Curb ramp detectable	Square Feet	270.00	\$78.00	\$21,000.00	\$78.00	\$20,520.00
		warning field						
		(natural/non-painted);						
	1540		Squara East	260.00	¢42.00	¢10.020.00	¢41.00	¢10 660 00
	1540	complete as specified No. 4 reinforcing rods -	Square Feet	200.00	\$42.00	\$10,920.00	\$41.00	\$10,660.00
		deformed; epoxy-coated;						
	1550	complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,000.00	\$2.10	\$6,300.00	\$2.00	\$6,000.00
	1550	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie	Linear reet	3,000.00	\$2.10	\$0,300.00	\$2.00	\$0,000.00
		bars - deformed; epoxy-						
		coated; complete as						
	1560	specified	Each	110.00	\$8.40	\$924.00	\$8.15	\$896.50
	1560	Cold weather covering	Edtl	110.00	\$0. <del>4</del> 0	\$924.00	\$0.15	\$690.50
		(sidewalk) - single						
		visquine; complete as						
	1580	specified	Square Feet	2,600.00	\$0.01	\$26.00	\$0.01	\$26.00
	1500	Cold weather covering	Square reer	2,000.00	\$0.01	φ20.00	ψ0.01	\$20.00
		(sidewalk) - double						
		visquine; complete as						
	1582	specified	Square Feet	2,600.00	\$0.01	\$26.00	\$0.01	\$26.00
	1002	Up-charge for late season	oquare reer	2,000.00	φ0.01	φ20.00	φ0.01	φ20.00
		cold weather concrete						
		sidewalk; complete as						
	1590	specified	Cubic Yards	38.00	\$15.75	\$598.50	\$15.00	\$570.00
		Furnish and install tree;			4-00.0		4-0000	4010100
	1600	complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$650.00	\$9,100.00	\$560.00	\$7,840.00
		Locate existing property				1.,		, ,
		monuments; complete as						
	1650	specified	Each	21.00	\$52.50	\$1,102.50	\$51.00	\$1,071.00
		Replace existing property						
		monuments; complete as						
	1652	specified	Each	21.00	\$54.00	\$1,134.00	\$53.00	\$1,113.00
		Sawing existing		,		. ,		, ,,
		pavement; complete as						
	1700	specified	Linear Feet	700.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$3.00	\$2,100.00
		Sawing concrete	·· ···			. ,	++++++	
		pavement full depth;						
	1710	complete as specified	Linear Feet	410.00	\$5.00	\$2,050.00	\$3.00	\$1,230.00
		Tack coat; complete as			<i><i><i></i></i></i>		<i>49100</i>	<i>+</i>
	1900	specified	Gallons	18.00	\$9.40	\$169.20	\$3.00	\$54.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	eet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	M CST							
biu Opening. 12/05/2024 05								
					Jossart Bro	thors Inc	PTS Contr	actors Inc
					Jossan Dio	ullers, mc.	115 Conu	actors, me
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section The	item coue	4" asphaltic transition LT	COIM	Quantity	Chitrifice	Extension	OmtThee	Extension
		with 10" CABC and						
	1011	grading; complete as		200.00	<b>#</b> (1.00	#12 000 00	¢(2.10	#12 420 0
	1911	specified	Square Yards	200.00	\$64.00	\$12,800.00	\$62.10	\$12,420.00
		4" asphaltic surface LT						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1916	specified	Square Yards	70.00	\$86.00	\$6,020.00	\$84.20	\$5,894.00
		2" asphaltic surface LT						
		with 6" CABC and						
		grading; complete as						
	1917	specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$85.40	\$4,270.00
		Furnish and install 12"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2003	specified	Linear Feet	325.00	\$80.00	\$26,000.00	\$89.00	\$28,925.00
		Furnish and install 18"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2009	specified	Linear Feet	660.00	\$98.00	\$64,680.00	\$102.00	\$67,320.0
		Furnish and install 24"						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2015	specified	Linear Feet	875.00	\$113.00	\$98,875.00	\$132.00	\$115,500.0
		Furnish and install 30"				. ,		
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2021	specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$318.00	\$6,360.00
		Furnish and install		_0.00	+	+0)_00000		40/00000
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	2201	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	59.00	\$730.00	\$43,070.00	\$630.00	\$37,170.0
	2201	Furnish and install	, crucai i cet	57.00	φ/ 55.00	φ=0,070.00	φ050.00	ψ07,170.00
		standard storm sewer						
		manhole (5' diameter);						
	2202	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	10.40	\$1,125.00	\$11,700.00	\$850.00	\$8,840.0
	2202	Furnish and install	vertical reet	10.40	\$1,123.00	\$11,700.00	\$050.00	\$0,040.0
		standard storm sewer						
	2202	manhole (6' diameter);	Maulia I Faul	7.05	¢1 200 00	¢0 <b>5</b> 00 00	¢1 400 00	#10.1F0.0
	2203	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.25	\$1,200.00	\$8,700.00	\$1,400.00	\$10,150.0
		Furnish and install Type 1						
		inlet (with 18" sump);						
	2235	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$2,945.00	\$2,945.0

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	eet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City				1 1				
,,	,			1				
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	9:00 AM CST			1 1				
bia opening. 12/00/2021 0.								
					Jossart Broth	ers Inc	PTS Contrac	tors Inc
					Jossur Diou	icis, inc.	110 Continu	ctors, me
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install Type 3						
		inlet (with 18" sump);						
	2237	complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$3,200.00	\$64,000.00	\$2,775.00	\$55,500.0
		Furnish and install 6"						
		storm sewer lateral;						
	2400	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,200.00	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	\$86.00	\$103,200.0
		Furnish and install 8"						
		storm sewer lateral;						
	2402	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
		Furnish and install storm						
		sewer marker balls;						
	2404	complete as specified	Each	70.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$42.00	\$2,940.0
		Furnish and install storm						
		sewer clay dams;						
	2406	complete as specified	Each	35.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$87.00	\$3,045.00
		Furnish and install storm						
		sewer lateral inlet;						
	2408	complete as specified	Each	32.00	\$1,100.00	\$35,200.00	\$1,065.00	\$34,080.0
		Storm lateral inlet						
		adjustments; complete as						
	2414	specified	Each	32.00	\$75.00	\$2,400.00	\$1.00	\$32.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove Type D						
		modified inlet protection;						
	2508	complete as specified	Each	45.00	\$78.00	\$3,510.00	\$76.00	\$3,420.0
		Sediment removal - Type						
		D modified inlet						
		protection; complete as						
	2510	specified	Each	45.00	\$26.00	\$1,170.00	\$1.00	\$45.0
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove stone						
		tracking pad; complete as						±
	2512	specified	Each	3.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$1,665.00	\$4,995.0
		Furnish; install; maintain;						
		and remove stone bag;						±
	2516	complete as specified Furnish; install; maintain;	Each	45.00	\$11.10	\$499.50	\$10.00	\$450.0
		and remove 12" diameter						
	0510	sediment logs; complete	These Prov	100.00	# C 00	#coo co	#10.00	#1 000 0
	2518	as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$6.30	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.0

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	eet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City				+ +				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
solicitol. Oslikosli (11, eng								
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	00 AM CST							
biu opening. 12/00/20210.								
					Jossart Bro	thers. Inc	PTS Contr	actors Inc
					jossur bio	titers, inc.	110 contr	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section The	Item Code	Furnish; install; maintain;	COIN	Quantity	Unit The	Extension	Unit Trice	Extension
		and remove dewatering						
		tank system; complete as						
	2524	, ,	E . d	1.00	¢0.01	¢0.01	¢1.00	¢1 0
	2524	specified Abandon 8" - 12" storm	Each	1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00
	2000	sewer; complete as	Linear Feet	20.00	#10.00	¢200.00	ф <u>т</u> 00	# <b>0</b> 10.00
	2800	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$7.00	\$210.00
		Abandon 15" and larger						
	2002	storm sewer; complete as	<b>.</b>	20.00	<b>**</b> *	A ( 00 00	#0.00	<b>10</b> 50 0
	2802	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$9.00	\$270.00
		Remove 30" and smaller						
		storm sewer; complete as						
	2804	specified	Linear Feet	400.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$29.00	\$11,600.00
		Abandon storm sewer						
		manholes and inlets;						
	2810	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$290.00	\$580.00
		Remove storm sewer						
		manholes and inlets;						
	2812	complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$290.00	\$3,480.00
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer main; complete as						
	2850	specified	Each	5.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$13,750.00
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer lateral; complete as						
	2852	specified	Each	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$190.00	\$760.00
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer manhole; complete						
	2856	as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
		Connect to existing storm						
		sewer inlet; complete as						
	2858	specified	Each	1.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
		Storm sewer utility line						
		opening (ULO); complete						
	2914	as specified	Each	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
		Excavation special						
		(storm); complete as						
	2950	specified	Tons	50.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00
		Furnish and install 8"		1 1				
		sanitary sewer (relay);						
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,650.00	\$110.00	\$181,500.00	\$128.00	\$211,200.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Stree	et Reconstruction	n (#9401999)		<u>г г</u>				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of		,		<u> </u>				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol. Oslikosli (11, city)								
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:0	00 AM CST							
Bid Opening. 12/03/2024 05.								
	_				Jossart Bro	others Inc	PTS Contr	actors Inc
					Jossart Die	Juiers, me.	115 Conti	actors, me
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install		2				
		standard sanitary sewer						
		manhole (4' diameter);						
	3100	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	58.00	\$580.00	\$33,640.00	\$610.00	\$35,380.00
		Furnish and install			+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	400/020000	4020000	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal;						
	3114	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$575.00	\$4,600.00	\$560.00	\$4,480.00
		Furnish and install			40.000	4 -/000000	+	+ -) -0 010 0
		sanitary sewer external						
		manhole chimney seal						
		extension; complete as						
	3116	specified	Each	2.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 4"				, ,		, ,
		sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3200	specified	Each	3.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$165.00	\$495.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"					• • • • • •	
		sanitary sewer factory						
		wyes or tees; complete as						
	3210	specified	Each	35.00	\$150.00	\$5,250.00	\$190.00	\$6,650.00
		Furnish and install 4"				. ,		. ,
		sanitary sewer laterals						
		(new); complete as						
	3230	specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$125.00	\$10,000.00
		Furnish and install 6"						
		sanitary sewer laterals						
		(new); complete as						
	3232	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$103.00	\$3,090.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00
	1	Furnish and install 4"/6"		1 1				
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		(relay); complete as						
	3234	specified	Linear Feet	1,250.00	\$105.00	\$131,250.00	\$130.00	\$162,500.00
		Furnish and install 4"/6"						
		sanitary sewer riser						
		(relay); complete as						
	3235	specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$107.00	\$4,815.00
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer lateral						
		marker balls; complete as						
	3236	specified	Each	77.00	\$30.00	\$2,310.00	\$42.00	\$3,234.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Stre	et Reconstructio	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	f							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
,,	-							
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:	00 AM CST							
514 Opening. 12/00/2021 07.								
					Jossart Broth	hers Inc	PTS Contra	ctors Inc
					Jossan Diot	icris, inc.	110 contra	ctors, nic
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install clay						
		dams; complete as						
	3238	specified	Each	37.00	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	\$87.00	\$3,219.0
		Furnish and install						
		connection to existing 8"						
		sanitary sewer mains;						
	3300	complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.0
		Furnish and install						
		sanitary sewer concrete						
		collars; complete as						
	3330	specified	Each	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$2.0
		Rock excavation;						
	3600	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.0
		Closed circuit televising;						
	3700	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,650.00	\$1.75	\$2,887.50	\$1.40	\$2,310.0
		Closed circuit televising -						
		using push camera;						
	3710	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$132.00	\$528.0
		Abandon sanitary sewer						
		manholes; complete as						
	3800	specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$290.00	\$290.0
		Abandon 8" sanitary						
		sewer; complete as						
	3802	specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$200.0
		Remove sanitary sewer						
		manholes; complete as						
	3852	specified	Each	3.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$290.00	\$870.0
		Remove sanitary sewer;				. ,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	40.000
	3854	complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$43.00	\$3,440.0
		Sanitary sewer utility line			• • • • •		*	(1)
		opening (ULO); complete						
	3890	as specified	Each	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$2.0
		Excavation special				. ,	+	4-10
		(sanitary); complete as						
	3892	specified	Tons	20.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.0
		Furnish and install 4"		20.00	410.00	4000.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.0
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$204.00	\$8,160.0

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	eet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)		Τ				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City		(********						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
solicitoli Oslikosli (11, enj								
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	00 AM CST							
bia opening. 12/00/202103								
					Jossart Bro	thers Inc	PTS Contr	actors Inc
					Jussait Die	ancis, me.	110 Contr	
						_		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 6"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$130.00	\$16,250.00	\$159.00	\$19,875.00
		Furnish and install 8"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4004	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,880.00	\$130.00	\$244,400.00	\$143.00	\$268,840.00
		Furnish and install 12"						
		ductile iron water main						
		(relay) with polywrap;						
	4008	complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
		water service (relay);						
	4036	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,100.00	\$105.00	\$115,500.00	\$102.00	\$112,200.00
		Furnish and install 1-1/4"						
		water service (relay);						
	4037	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$107.00	\$5,350.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
		water service (new);						
	4042	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00	\$102.00	\$5,100.00
		Furnish and install 2"						
		water service (new);						
	4046	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
		Furnish and install 1"						
		corporation and stop box;						
	4048	complete as specified	Each	33.00	\$500.00	\$16,500.00	\$506.00	\$16,698.00
		Furnish and install 1-1/4"		İ				
		corporation and stop box;						
	4050	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$975.00	\$1,950.00
		Furnish and install 2"						
		stop box and rod only;						
	4054	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
		Furnish and install water						
		service clay dams;						
	4055	complete as specified	Each	34.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00	\$87.00	\$2,958.00
		Furnish and install		1				
		connections to existing 4"						
		water main; complete as						
	4056	specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,960.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	eet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)		1 1				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City				<u> </u>				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitol: Oslikosli VI, City	, 01							
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	0:00 AM CST							
					Jossart Brot	hers, Inc.	PTS Contra	actors. Inc
					,			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Owertite	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section Title	Item Code	Furnish and install	Uonvi	Quantity	Unit Frice	Extension	Unit Frice	Extension
		connections to existing 6"						
		0						
	1050	water main; complete as		1.00	# <b>2 2</b> 00 00	<i>to 000 00</i>	#2 (20 00	¢10,400,00
	4058	specified Furnish and install	Each	4.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$2,620.00	\$10,480.0
		connections to existing 8"						
		-						
	10/0	water main; complete as	E . 1	1.00	# <b>0</b> =00 00	# <b>2</b> =00 00	# <b>0 F</b> 10 00	# <b>0 F</b> *0 0
	4060	specified Furnish and install	Each	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,710.00	\$2,710.00
		connections to existing						
	1011	12" water main; complete		2.00	<b>**</b> 000.00	<b>*</b> < 000.00	<b>**</b> < < 0.00	# <b>= 22</b> 0.00
	4064	as specified	Each	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,660.00	\$7,320.00
		Temporary water main;					<b>1</b> • • •	
	4080	complete as specified Furnish and install 8" x 4"	Lump Sum	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
		water main tee; complete						
	4109	as specified	Each	1.00	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$640.00	\$640.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4110	as specified	Each	4.00	\$740.00	\$2,960.00	\$735.00	\$2,940.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 8"						
		water main tee; complete						
	4111	as specified	Each	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$830.00	\$830.00
		Furnish and install 12" x						
		8" water main tee;						
	4129	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,255.00	\$1,255.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 8"						
		water main cross;						<b></b>
	4189	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,065.00	\$1,065.00
		Furnish and install 6" 45						
		degree water main bend;					<b></b>	<b></b>
	4236	complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$330.00	\$5,280.00	\$347.00	\$5,552.00
		Furnish and install 8" 45						
		degree water main bend;						
	4237	complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$453.00	\$4,530.00
		Furnish and install 6" x 4"						
		water main reducer;						
	4262	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$265.00	\$265.00	\$290.00	\$290.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"						
		water main reducer;						
	4264	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$385.00	\$1,540.00	\$392.00	\$1,568.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	eet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o		( ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) ) )		1				
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Jonenon: Osnikosni III, eny								
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	000 AM CST							
bid Opening. 12/05/2024 07								
					Jossart Brot	there Inc	PTS Contr	actors Inc
					JUSSAIT DIU	uleis, ilic.	115 Collu	actors, me
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section The	Item Code	Cut and cap existing 4"	COIN	Quantity	Onit The	Extension	Unit Trice	Extension
		water main; complete as						
	4250	specified	Each	1.00	¢1 900 00	¢1 200 00	¢1.950.00	¢1.9E0.0
	4350	Cut and cap existing 6"	Each	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.0
		water main; complete as						
	1252	-	E. J.	2.00	¢1.000.00	¢2 800 00	¢ <b>2</b> 100 00	¢4.200.0
	4352	specified Cut and cap existing 8"	Each	2.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,190.00	\$4,380.0
		water main; complete as						
	4254	-	E. J.	2.00	¢2,000,00	¢4,000,00	¢2.2(F.00	¢4 520 0
	4354	specified Furnish and install 4"	Each	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,265.00	\$4,530.0
	1100	water main gate valve;	F 1	1.00	¢1 750 00	¢1 550 00	#1 (25.00	¢1 (05 0
	4400	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,625.00	\$1,625.0
		Furnish and install 6"						
		water main gate valve;		6.00	100.00	<b>*12</b> (00.00)	\$1.01 <b>=</b> 00	<b>*</b> 11 100 0
	4401	complete as specified Furnish and install 8"	Each	6.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,915.00	\$11,490.0
	1100	water main gate valve;		10.00	<b>to</b> 050 00	<b>105</b> 100 00	<b>to</b> ((0.00)	<b>*</b> 21 020 0
	4402	complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$2,950.00	\$35,400.00	\$2,660.00	\$31,920.0
		Furnish and install 12"						
		water main gate valve;						
	4404	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$4,690.00	\$9,380.0
		Furnish and install 12" x						
		8" tapping valve and						
		sleeve; complete as						
	4447	specified	Each	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,440.00	\$6,440.0
		Furnish and install						
		hydrant; complete as	<b>—</b> -					
	4500	specified	Each	4.00	\$5,650.00	\$22,600.00	\$5,688.00	\$22,752.0
		Rock excavation;			** * *			
	4800	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.2
		Abandon water main on						
		Central Street; complete						
	4900	as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$2,320.00	\$2,320.0
		Remove water main;	<b>.</b> . –					
	4920	complete as specified	Linear Feet	600.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$39.00	\$23,400.0
		Excavation special						
		(water); complete as	_					
	4990	specified	Tons	20.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$58.00	\$1,160.0
		Furnish and install pull						
		box (steel); 18" x 36";	<b>-</b> -					
	5012	complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,275.00	\$19,125.0

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	eet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City								
Solicitor. Oslikosli VII, čity								
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	MODAM CST							
biu Opennig. 12/03/2024 09	.00 AWI C31							
					Inconst Days	those Inc.	DTC Cont	actors, Inc
					Jossart Bro	thers, Inc.	r 15 Conti	actors, inc
Section Title	It we Contra	Item Description	U-OA	Owentliter	Unit Price	Televela.	Hall Dalar	Extension
Section 11tle	Item Code	•	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	5005	Adjust pull box; complete	<b>F</b> 1	15.00	<b>#</b> < 00	¢00.00	#E 00	# <b>7</b> 5.00
	5025	as specified Furnish and install 3"	Each	15.00	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$75.00
	=100	Schedule 40 PVC;			¢10 =0	\$20 <b>277</b> 00	<i><b>†</b>14.20</i>	ADD 175 00
	5130	complete as specified Furnish and install 3"	Linear Feet	2,250.00	\$13.50	\$30,375.00	\$14.30	\$32,175.00
		Schedule 40 PVC bore;						
		including bore pits;						
		conduit; utility line						
		openings; sawing; 6"						
		concrete sidewalk/						
		driveway/ramp removal						
		and replacement with 3"						
		CABC and grading; tie						
		bars; curb stop						
		adjustments; turf						
		restoration; and traffic						
		control; complete as						
	5170	specified	Linear Feet	84.00	\$60.00	\$5,040.00	\$34.60	\$2,906.40
		Connect to existing pull						
		box; complete as						
	5180	specified	Each	1.00	\$315.00	\$315.00	\$255.00	\$255.00
		Furnish and install 4						
		gauge red-coated wire;						
	5230	complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,650.00	\$2.60	\$9,490.00	\$2.50	\$9,125.00
		Furnish and install 4						
		gauge black-coated wire;						
	5231	complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,650.00	\$2.60	\$9,490.00	\$2.50	\$9,125.00
		Furnish and install 10						
		gauge green-coated wire;						
	5262	complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,650.00	\$1.05	\$2,782.50	\$1.50	\$3,975.00
		Furnish and install 12						
		gauge red-coated wire;						
	5270	complete as specified	Linear Feet	560.00	\$0.85	\$476.00	\$0.80	\$448.00
		Furnish and install 12						
		gauge black-coated wire;						
	5271	complete as specified	Linear Feet	560.00	\$0.85	\$476.00	\$0.80	\$448.00
		Furnish and install 12						
	1	gauge green-coated wire;						
	5272	complete as specified	Linear Feet	560.00	\$0.85	\$476.00	\$0.80	\$448.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	eet Reconstruction	n (#9401999)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	of							
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City	y of							
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	0:00 AM CST							
					Jossart Bro	thers, Inc.	PTS Contr	actors, Inc
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section The	ttem Code	Furnish and install fuse	CONVI	Quantity	Unit Frice	Extension	Onterfice	Extension
		holder; complete as						
	5380	specified	Each	32.00	\$52.50	\$1,680.00	\$56.00	\$1,792.00
	0000	Furnish and install 2A	Lucit	02.00	<i>402.00</i>	\$1,000.00	400.00	¢1)/ )2:00
		fuse; complete as						
	5386	specified	Each	32.00	\$5.75	\$184.00	\$5.00	\$160.00
		Install CITY-supplied 10'						
		truss-type luminaire arm;						
	5454	complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$260.00	\$4,160.00	\$356.00	\$5,696.00
		Install CITY-supplied						
		cobra head luminaire;						
	5460	complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$210.00	\$3,360.00	\$204.00	\$3,264.00
		Install CITY-supplied 20' tapered pole with						
		transformer base;						
	5494	complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$840.00	¢12.440.00	\$765.00	¢12 240 00
	3494	Furnish and install Type 5	Each	16.00	\$840.00	\$13,440.00	\$765.00	\$12,240.00
		base; complete as						
	5504	specified	Each	16.00	\$1,150.00	\$18,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$17,600.00
Bid Total:					. ,	\$2,674,766.94		\$2,686,000.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Stre	et Reconstructio	n (#9401999)				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City						
Solicitor: Oslikosli III, City						
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	00 AM CST					
Did Opening. 12/03/2024 09	.00 AW C31					
					Carl Bowers & So	na Canat Ca. Inc
					Call Dowers & 30	lis Colist. Co., Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1	nem coue	Item Description	CONVI	Quantity	ChitThe	\$2,701,392.03
Section 1		Clearing; complete as				\$2,701,392.03
	1011	· ·	Inch Diameter	294.00	\$32.00	¢0 408 00
	1011	specified Grubbing; complete as	Inch Diameter	294.00	\$32.00	\$9,408.00
	1001		Lash Discussion	204.00	¢25.00	¢7 250.00
	1021	specified Mobilization; complete as	Inch Diameter	294.00	\$25.00	\$7,350.00
	1050	-	I C	1.00	¢05 000 00	#0F 000 00
	1050	specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
	1100	Removing pavement;		6 700 00	#F 00	¢22 500 00
	1100	complete as specified	Square Yards	6,700.00	\$5.00	\$33,500.00
		Removing curb and				
		gutter; complete as	· · ·	170.00	<b>**</b> • • •	<b>4-1000</b>
	1110	specified Removing concrete and	Linear Feet	170.00	\$3.00	\$510.00
		0				
		asphalt sidewalk and				
		driveway; complete as				
	1120	specified	Square Feet	26,000.00	\$0.70	\$18,200.00
		Unclassified excavation;				
	1200	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	2,400.00	\$18.00	\$43,200.00
		Excavation special				
		(paving); complete as				
	1220	specified	Tons	360.00	\$0.01	\$3.60
		7" concrete pavement;				
		with 5" CABC and				
		grading; complete as				
	1301	specified	Square Yards	6,000.00	\$60.47	\$362,820.00
		7" concrete pavement				
		HES; with 5" CABC and				
		grading; complete as				
	1303	specified	Square Yards	1,070.00	\$64.67	\$69,196.90
		8" concrete pavement				
		HES; with 6" CABC and				
		grading; complete as				
	1313	specified	Square Yards	24.00	\$94.50	\$2,268.00
		Concrete pavement gaps;				
	1334	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00
		Crushed aggregate base				
		course; complete as				
	1340	specified	Tons	110.00	\$14.70	\$1,617.00
		Pavement ties; complete				
	1350	as specified	Each	57.00	\$10.50	\$598.50

Contract 25-08 - Central Stre	eet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o				1		
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City						
contenti contenti (1), enj	01					
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	00 AM CST					
bid Opening. 12/03/2024 09	.00 AM C31					
					Carl Basuara & Carr	Canat Ca. Inc.
					Carl Bowers & Sons	s Const. Co., Inc.
	-					
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		Drilled dowel bars; 1";		~ ,		
	1352	complete as specified	Each	154.00	\$15.75	\$2,425.50
	1002	Drilled dowel bars; 1 1/4";	Butt	101100	<i><i><i>q</i>10<i>0</i>0</i></i>	¢2/120.00
	1354	complete as specified	Each	25.00	\$17.85	\$446.25
	1554	Adjust manholes and	Lacii	25.00	ψ17.05	ψ110.20
		inlets; complete as				
	12(0	-	E. J.	48.00	¢ 120.00	# <b>2</b> 0.170.00
	1360	specified Turf restoration;	Each	48.00	\$420.00	\$20,160.00
	1050	,		2 500 00	<b>#11</b> 00	<b>*2</b> 0 <b>=</b> 00 00
	1370	complete as specified	Square Yards	3,500.00	\$11.00	\$38,500.00
		Restore gravel				
		driveway/apron;				
	1372	complete as specified	Square Yards	10.00	\$25.00	\$250.00
		Cold weather covering				
		(concrete pavement) -				
		single visquine; complete				
	1380	as specified	Square Yards	700.00	\$0.01	\$7.00
		Up-charge for late season				
		cold weather concrete				
		pavement; complete as				
	1390	specified	Cubic Yards	140.00	\$0.01	\$1.40
		12" radius curb with 6"				
		CABC and grading;				
	1410	complete as specified	Linear Feet	390.00	\$15.75	\$6,142.50
	1110	30" curb and gutter; 7";	Elitetti i eet	0,000	<i><i><i>q</i>10<i>000000000000000000</i></i></i>	¢0)112.00
		with 5" CABC and				
		grading; complete as				
	1440	specified	Linear Feet	115.00	\$50.40	\$5,796.00
	1440	Sidewalk curb; complete	Linear reet	115.00	\$50.40	\$5,790.00
	1460	as specified	Linear Feet	235.00	\$68.00	\$15,980.00
	1460	as specified 4" concrete sidewalk with	Linear Feet	235.00	\$68.00	\$15,980.00
	1500	3" CABC and grading;	с <b>г</b> .	15 100 00	<b>6-</b> 00	#105 500 00
	1500	complete as specified 6" concrete sidewalk/	Square Feet	15,100.00	\$7.00	\$105,700.00
		driveway/ramp with 3"				
		CABC and grading;				
	1510	complete as specified	Square Feet	8,100.00	\$7.25	\$58,725.00
		6" concrete sidewalk/				
		driveway/ramp (HES)				
		with 3" CABC and				
		grading; complete as				
	1514	specified	Square Feet	2,300.00	\$7.50	\$17,250.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Stre	et Reconstructio	n (#9401999)				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o	f					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City						
,,	-					
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:	00 AM CST					
					Carl Bowers & So	ns Const. Co., Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		6" concrete step; complete				
	1530	as specified	Square Feet	270.00	\$73.50	\$19,845.00
		Curb ramp detectable				
		warning field				
		(natural/non-painted);				
	1540	complete as specified	Square Feet	260.00	\$42.00	\$10,920.00
		No. 4 reinforcing rods -				
		deformed; epoxy-coated;				
	1550	complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,000.00	\$2.10	\$6,300.00
		Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie				
		bars - deformed; epoxy-				
		coated; complete as				
	1560	specified	Each	110.00	\$8.40	\$924.00
		Cold weather covering				
		(sidewalk) - single				
		visquine; complete as				
	1580	specified	Square Feet	2,600.00	\$0.01	\$26.00
		Cold weather covering				
		(sidewalk) - double				
		visquine; complete as				
	1582	specified	Square Feet	2,600.00	\$0.01	\$26.00
		Úp-charge for late season	1			
		cold weather concrete				
		sidewalk; complete as				
	1590	specified	Cubic Yards	38.00	\$0.01	\$0.38
		Furnish and install tree;				
	1600	complete as specified	Each	14.00	\$730.00	\$10,220.00
		Locate existing property			4.0000	4-0)==000
		monuments; complete as				
	1650	specified	Each	21.00	\$52.50	\$1,102.50
	1000	Replace existing property			ç0 <u>1.00</u>	\$1,102.00
		monuments; complete as				
	1652	specified	Each	21.00	\$54.60	\$1,146.60
<u> </u>	1002	Sawing existing	Luci	21.00	φ0 1.00	ψ1,110.00
		pavement; complete as				
	1700	specified	Linear Feet	700.00	\$2.50	\$1,750.00
	1700	Sawing concrete	LINCAL L'ECL	700.00	φ2.50	φ1,7 30.00
		pavement full depth;				
	1710	complete as specified	Linear Feet	410.00	\$2.50	\$1,025.00
	1/10	Tack coat; complete as	Lineal reet	410.00		\$1,025.00
	1900	specified	Gallons	18.00	\$10.00	\$180.00
	1900	specified	Gallons	16.00	\$10.00	\$180.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Street	Reconstructio	n (#9401999)				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City o	f					
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:00	AMCST					
					Carl Bowers & So	ns Const Co. Inc
					Carr bowers & 50	iis colist. co., inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		4" asphaltic transition LT				
		with 10" CABC and				
		grading; complete as				
	1911	specified	Square Yards	200.00	\$53.00	\$10,600.00
		4" asphaltic surface LT	- 1			, ,,
		with 6" CABC and				
		grading; complete as				
	1916	specified	Square Yards	70.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00
	1010	2" asphaltic surface LT	oquare raras	70.00	\$10100	<i>40)</i> 200100
		with 6" CABC and				
		grading; complete as				
	1917	specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$76.00	\$3,800.00
	1917	Furnish and install 12"	Square Tatus	50.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2003	specified	Lincon Foot	225.00	\$97.00	¢21 E2E 00
	2003	Furnish and install 18"	Linear Feet	325.00	\$97.00	\$31,525.00
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2000	specified	Liner	((0.00	¢100.00	¢71 200 00
	2009	Furnish and install 24"	Linear Feet	660.00	\$108.00	\$71,280.00
	2015	storm sewer; complete as	· · ·	075.00	<b>A1 10</b> 00	\$105 105 00
	2015	specified Furnish and install 30"	Linear Feet	875.00	\$143.00	\$125,125.00
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2021	specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$188.00	\$3,760.00
		Furnish and install				
		standard storm sewer				
		manhole (4' diameter);				
	2201	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	59.00	\$600.00	\$35,400.00
		Furnish and install				
		standard storm sewer				
		manhole (5' diameter);				
	2202	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	10.40	\$825.00	\$8,580.00
		Furnish and install				
		standard storm sewer				
		manhole (6' diameter);				
	2203	complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.25	\$1,150.00	\$8,337.50
		Furnish and install Type 1				
		inlet (with 18" sump);				
	2235	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Street	Reconstructio	n (#9401999)				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
,,,,,,,,, _						
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:00	AMCST					
Bid Opening. 12/03/2024 05:00	Aim Col					
	-				Carl Bowers & So	ns Const Co. Inc
					Call bowers & 50	lis colist. co., life.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install Type 3		2000		
		inlet (with 18" sump);				
	2237	complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$3,500.00	\$70,000.00
	2207	Furnish and install 6"	Luch	20.00	\$5,500.00	\$70,000.00
		storm sewer lateral;				
	2400	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,200.00	\$74.00	\$88,800.00
	2400	Furnish and install 8"	Effective	1,200.00	φ <b>7 1.</b> 00	\$00,000.00
		storm sewer lateral;				
	2402	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$76.00	\$3,800.00
	2402	Furnish and install storm	Linear reet	50.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00
		sewer marker balls;				
	2404		Eash	70.00	\$30.00	¢2 100 00
	2404	complete as specified Furnish and install storm	Each	70.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00
	2406	sewer clay dams;	F 1	25.00	¢100.00	#2 <b>5</b> 00.00
	2406	complete as specified Furnish and install storm	Each	35.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00
		sewer lateral inlet;		22.00	¢1 950 00	<b>* 1</b> 0 000 00
	2408	complete as specified	Each	32.00	\$1,250.00	\$40,000.00
		Storm lateral inlet				
		adjustments; complete as				
	2414	specified	Each	32.00	\$100.00	\$3,200.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;				
		and remove Type D				
		modified inlet protection;				
	2508	complete as specified	Each	45.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.00
		Sediment removal - Type				
		D modified inlet				
		protection; complete as				
	2510	specified	Each	45.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;				
		and remove stone				
		tracking pad; complete as				
	2512	specified	Each	3.00	\$0.01	\$0.03
		Furnish; install; maintain;				
		and remove stone bag;				
	2516	complete as specified	Each	45.00	\$10.00	\$450.00
		Furnish; install; maintain;				
		and remove 12" diameter				
		sediment logs; complete				
	2518	as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	reet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City						
Solicitor. Oslikosli VI, Cit	y 01					
Bid Onening, 12/02/2024 00	0.00 AM CET					
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	9:00 AM CS1					
					Carl Bowers & So	ns Const. Co., Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish; install; maintain;				
		and remove dewatering				
		tank system; complete as				
	2524	specified	Each	1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
		Abandon 8" - 12" storm				
		sewer; complete as				
	2800	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$15.00	\$450.00
		Abandon 15" and larger				
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2802	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$20.00	\$600.00
		Remove 30" and smaller				
		storm sewer; complete as				
	2804	specified	Linear Feet	400.00	\$25.00	\$10,000.00
		Abandon storm sewer				. ,
		manholes and inlets;				
	2810	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
	2010	Remove storm sewer	Duch	2.00	\$100100	4000100
		manholes and inlets;				
	2812	complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00
	2012	Connect to existing storm	Lach	12.00	\$500.00	\$0,000.00
		sewer main; complete as				
	2850	specified	Each	5.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
	2050	Connect to existing storm	Lacii	5.00	\$1,200.00	\$0,000.00
		sewer lateral; complete as				
	2052	-	E. J.	1.00	¢200.00	¢200.00
	2852	specified	Each	4.00	\$200.00	\$800.00
		Connect to existing storm				
	2074	sewer manhole; complete		1.00	A=00.00	A=00.00
	2856	as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Connect to existing storm				
		sewer inlet; complete as				
	2858	specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
		Storm sewer utility line				
		opening (ULO); complete				
	2914	as specified	Each	5.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
		Excavation special				
		(storm); complete as				
	2950	specified	Tons	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
		Furnish and install 8"				
		sanitary sewer (relay);				
	3000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,650.00	\$125.00	\$206,250.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Stree	t Reconstructio	n (#9401999)				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City o	f					
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:0	0 AM CST					
					Carl Bowers & So	ns Const. Co., Inc.
0 1' 7'''	k C l	Ham Description				<b></b>
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description Furnish and install	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		standard sanitary sewer				
	2100	manhole (4' diameter);	N7	50.00	#F75 00	#22.250.0
	3100	complete as specified Furnish and install	Vertical Feet	58.00	\$575.00	\$33,350.00
		sanitary sewer external				
		manhole chimney seal;				
	3114	complete as specified	Each	8.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
		Furnish and install				
		sanitary sewer external				
		manhole chimney seal				
		extension; complete as				
	3116	specified	Each	2.00	\$425.00	\$850.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 4"				
		sanitary sewer factory				
		wyes or tees; complete as				
	3200	specified	Each	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"				
		sanitary sewer factory				
		wyes or tees; complete as				
	3210	specified	Each	35.00	\$300.00	\$10,500.0
		Furnish and install 4"				
		sanitary sewer laterals				
		(new); complete as				
	3230	specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$97.00	\$7,760.00
		Furnish and install 6"				
		sanitary sewer laterals				
		(new); complete as				
	3232	specified	Linear Feet	30.00	\$105.00	\$3,150.0
		Furnish and install 4"/6"				
		sanitary sewer lateral				
		(relay); complete as				
	3234	specified	Linear Feet	1,250.00	\$97.00	\$121,250.0
		Furnish and install 4"/6"		,	÷100	+,00101
		sanitary sewer riser				
		(relay); complete as				
	3235	specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$100.00	\$4,500.0
	0200	Furnish and install	2mear reet	10.00	φ100.00	φ 1,500.0
		sanitary sewer lateral				
		marker balls; complete as				
	3236	specified	Each	77.00	\$30.00	\$2,310.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Stree	t Reconstructio	n (#9401999)				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of	1					
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City o	f					
Solicitol: Oslikosli (11, city o						
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:0	0 AM CST					
biu opening. 12/00/2021 09.0						
					Carl Bowers & So	ns Const. Co., Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install clay		~ ,		
		dams; complete as				
	3238	specified	Each	37.00	\$100.00	\$3,700.00
		Furnish and install				(-,
		connection to existing 8"				
		sanitary sewer mains;				
	3300	complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
		Furnish and install			. ,	
		sanitary sewer concrete				
		collars; complete as				
	3330	specified	Each	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
		Rock excavation;			,	,,
	3600	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
		Closed circuit televising;				
	3700	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,650.00	\$2.00	\$3,300.00
		Closed circuit televising -		,	1	
		using push camera;				
	3710	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
		Abandon sanitary sewer			,	,,
		manholes; complete as				
	3800	specified	Each	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
		Abandon 8" sanitary				+
		sewer; complete as				
	3802	specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
	0002	Remove sanitary sewer	Linear reet	10.000	\$20100	\$1,000.00
		manholes; complete as				
	3852	specified	Each	3.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
	0002	Remove sanitary sewer;	Lucit	0.00	\$000100	φ_,100.00
	3854	complete as specified	Linear Feet	80.00	\$60.00	\$4,800.00
		Sanitary sewer utility line				+ -)******
		opening (ULO); complete				
	3890	as specified	Each	2.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
		Excavation special				. ,======
		(sanitary); complete as				
	3892	specified	Tons	20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
		Furnish and install 4"			+ 3101	\$0.20
		ductile iron water main				
		(relay) with polywrap;				
	4000	complete as specified	Linear Feet	40.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Str	eet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)		Г		
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City						
,,,,						
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	00 AM CST					
					Carl Bowers & Sor	ns Const Co. Inc
					can bowers a sol	is const. co., me.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install 6"				
		ductile iron water main				
		(relay) with polywrap;				
	4002	complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$127.00	\$15,875.00
		Furnish and install 8"				
		ductile iron water main				
		(relay) with polywrap;				
	4004	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,880.00	\$140.00	\$263,200.00
		Furnish and install 12"				
		ductile iron water main				
		(relay) with polywrap;				
	4008	complete as specified	Linear Feet	20.00	\$190.00	\$3,800.00
		Furnish and install 1"				
		water service (relay);				
	4036	complete as specified	Linear Feet	1,100.00	\$100.00	\$110,000.00
		Furnish and install 1-1/4"				
		water service (relay);				
	4037	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$105.00	\$5,250.00
		Furnish and install 1"				
		water service (new);				
	4042	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
		Furnish and install 2"				
		water service (new);				
	4046	complete as specified	Linear Feet	50.00	\$115.00	\$5,750.00
		Furnish and install 1"				
		corporation and stop box;				
	4048	complete as specified	Each	33.00	\$700.00	\$23,100.00
		Furnish and install 1-1/4"				
		corporation and stop box;				
	4050	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
		Furnish and install 2"				
		stop box and rod only;				
	4054	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
		Furnish and install water				
		service clay dams;				
	4055	complete as specified	Each	34.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00
		Furnish and install				
		connections to existing 4"				
		water main; complete as				
	4056	specified	Each	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Stre	eet Reconstructio	n (#9401999)				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City o						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City						
Solicitol. Oslikosli VI, City						
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09	:00 AM CST					
					Carl Bowers & Sons	s Const. Co., Inc.
						·
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install		~ ,		
		connections to existing 6"				
		water main; complete as				
	4058	specified	Each	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
	1000	Furnish and install	Euch	1.00	\$2,000.00	40,000.00
		connections to existing 8"				
		water main; complete as				
	4060	specified	Each	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
	4000	Furnish and install	Each	1.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00
		connections to existing				
		U				
	4064	12" water main; complete as specified	Eash	2.00	\$2,000,00	¢< 000 00
	4064	Temporary water main;	Each	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
	4020	. ,	Lunna Cum	1.00	¢15 000 00	¢15 000 00
	4080	complete as specified Furnish and install 8" x 4"	Lump Sum	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
	1100	water main tee; complete	F 1	1.00	# <b>7</b> 00.00	# <b>=</b> 00.00
	4109	as specified	Each	1.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"				
		water main tee; complete				
	4110	as specified	Each	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 8"				
		water main tee; complete				
	4111	as specified	Each	1.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
		Furnish and install 12" x				
		8" water main tee;				
	4129	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 8"				
		water main cross;				
	4189	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
		Furnish and install 6" 45				
		degree water main bend;				
	4236	complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$350.00	\$5,600.00
		Furnish and install 8" 45				
		degree water main bend;				
	4237	complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00
		Furnish and install 6" x 4"				
		water main reducer;				
	4262	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
		Furnish and install 8" x 6"				
		water main reducer;				
	4264	complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00

Contract 25-08 - Central Stre	et Reconstructio	n (#9401999)		Т		
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City						
Solicitol: Oslikosli (11, City	01					
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:	00 AM CST					
1 0						
					Carl Bowers & So	ns Const. Co., Inc.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section The	Item coue	Cut and cap existing 4"	Conn	Quality	Unit The	Extension
		water main; complete as				
	4350	specified	Each	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	4000	Cut and cap existing 6"	Lacit	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
		water main; complete as				
	4352	specified	Each	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
	1002	Cut and cap existing 8"	Lucii	2.00	¢ <b>2</b> /000100	\$ 1/000100
		water main; complete as				
	4354	specified	Each	2.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
	1001	Furnish and install 4"	Lucii	2.00	¢ <b>2</b> )000100	40/000100
		water main gate valve;				
	4400	complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00
	1100	Furnish and install 6"	Lucii	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000,000
		water main gate valve;				
	4401	complete as specified	Each	6.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00
	1101	Furnish and install 8"	Lucii	0.00	¢ <b>2</b> /100100	\$12,000,000
		water main gate valve;				
	4402	complete as specified	Each	12.00	\$2,900.00	\$34,800.00
	1102	Furnish and install 12"	Lucii	12.00	<i>42</i> ,700.000	\$01,000,000
		water main gate valve;				
	4404	complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
		Furnish and install 12" x			+0)00000	420/00000
		8" tapping valve and				
		sleeve; complete as				
	4447	specified	Each	1.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
		Furnish and install			+0)00000	40,000
		hydrant; complete as				
	4500	specified	Each	4.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00
		Rock excavation;			, .,	, ,,
	4800	complete as specified	Cubic Yards	20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
		Abandon water main on			, ,,,,,	,
		Central Street; complete				
	4900	as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
		Remove water main;	1	<u> </u>		.,
	4920	complete as specified	Linear Feet	600.00	\$45.00	\$27,000.00
		Excavation special		<u> </u>		
		(water); complete as				
	4990	specified	Tons	20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
		Furnish and install pull				
		box (steel); 18" x 36";				
	5012	complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$1,207.50	\$18,112.50

Contract 25-08 - Central Street	Reconstructio	n (#9401999)				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of	f					
Solicitol. Oslikosli Wi, City o	1					
Rid Onening, 12/02/2024 00:00	AMCET					
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:00	JAM C51					
					Cal Barran & Ca	
					Carl Bowers & So	ns Const. Co., Inc.
				-		
		Item Description	IL OL		TI 'S D '	<b>F</b> / 1
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	5005	Adjust pull box; complete		45.00	6140 <b>F</b> O	64 4 4 <b>F</b> O
	5025	as specified Furnish and install 3"	Each	15.00	\$110.78	\$1,661.70
		Schedule 40 PVC;				
	5130	complete as specified Furnish and install 3"	Linear Feet	2,250.00	\$13.65	\$30,712.50
		Schedule 40 PVC bore;				
		including bore pits;				
		conduit; utility line				
		openings; sawing; 6"				
		concrete sidewalk/				
		driveway/ramp removal				
		and replacement with 3"				
		CABC and grading; tie				
		bars; curb stop				
		adjustments; turf				
		restoration; and traffic				
		control; complete as				
	5170	specified	Linear Feet	84.00	\$59.85	\$5,027.40
		Connect to existing pull				
		box; complete as				
	5180	specified	Each	1.00	\$315.00	\$315.00
	0100	Furnish and install 4	Duch	1.00	\$010.00	4010100
		gauge red-coated wire;				
	5230	complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,650.00	\$2.63	\$9,599.50
	0200	Furnish and install 4	Elitearrect	0,000.00	φ2.00	ψ,,079.00
		gauge black-coated wire;				
	5231	complete as specified	Linear Feet	3,650.00	\$2.63	\$9,599.50
	5251	Furnish and install 10	Effective	3,030.00	φ2.00	ψ,077.00
		gauge green-coated wire;				
	5262	complete as specified	Linear Feet	2,650.00	\$1.05	\$2,782.50
	5202	Furnish and install 12	Lincal FCCt	2,000.00	φ1.05	φ2,7 02.30
		gauge red-coated wire;				
	5270	complete as specified	Linear Feet	560.00	\$0.84	\$470.40
	5270	Furnish and install 12	Linear reet	500.00	\$0.04	\$ <del>4</del> 70.40
		gauge black-coated wire;				
	5271	complete as specified	Linear Feet	560.00	\$0.84	\$470.40
	3271	Furnish and install 12	Linear reet	500.00	\$0.64	\$470.40
		gauge green-coated wire;				
	5070		Lincer Feet	560.00	\$0.84	¢ 470 40
	5272	complete as specified	Linear Feet	360.00	\$0.84	\$470.40

Contract 25-08 - Central Street	Reconstructio	n (#9401999)				
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of	f					
Bid Opening: 12/03/2024 09:00	AM CST					
					Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
		Furnish and install fuse				
		holder; complete as				
	5380	specified	Each	32.00	\$52.50	\$1,680.00
		Furnish and install 2A				
		fuse; complete as				
	5386	specified	Each	32.00	\$5.78	\$184.96
		Install CITY-supplied 10'				
		truss-type luminaire arm;				
	5454	complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$262.50	\$4,200.00
		Install CITY-supplied				
		cobra head luminaire;				
	5460	complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$210.00	\$3,360.00
		Install CITY-supplied 20'				
		tapered pole with				
		transformer base;				
	5494	complete as specified	Each	16.00	\$840.00	\$13,440.00
		Furnish and install Type 5				
		base; complete as				
	5504	specified	Each	16.00	\$1,155.00	\$18,480.00
Bid Total:						\$2,701,392.03